
2019-20 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Vikings (as of Feb 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-5   Home: 3-2   Away: 4-3   Conference: 7-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Podmore,Scott 1.000 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Cruise,Daniel  . 6 6 7 3-2 6 4 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 10 4 0 1.000

Cook,Robert  . 4 0 0 6-5 10 2 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 4 0 0 2 2 3 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000

Cooke,Andrew  . 4 0 0 4-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

Hapgood,Ashley  . 3 8 5 9-9 26 6 10 0 0 0 2 10  . 3 8 5 3 1 7 1  . 4 5 2 1 0 2-2 9 15 4  . 8 5 7

Nowak,Wes  . 3 7 9 12-8 29 4 11 1 0 0 7 12  . 4 1 4 2 2 4 0  . 4 4 1 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

Cannington,Michael  . 3 7 5 9-8 24 8 9 0 0 0 5 9  . 3 7 5 5 0 4 0  . 4 8 3 0 0 3-3 12 10 4  . 8 4 6

Carter,Simon  . 3 4 6 8-8 26 5 9 1 0 0 7 10  . 3 8 5 4 0 1 0  . 4 1 9 1 0 9-10 17 6 1  . 9 5 8

McFarland, Branden  . 3 1 6 6-6 19 5 6 0 0 0 4 6  . 3 1 6 1 2 3 0  . 4 0 9 0 0 3-3 33 6 0 1.000

Richards,Jacob  . 3 0 0 9-8 20 4 6 1 0 0 5 7  . 3 5 0 5 0 7 0  . 4 4 0 0 2 2-2 7 1 2  . 8 0 0

Cooke,Tyler  . 2 9 4 9-7 17 3 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 2 9 4 5 0 5 0  . 4 3 5 1 0 0-0 7 5 1  . 9 2 3

Bailey,Ross  . 2 7 3 7-6 22 6 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 2 7 3 4 0 2 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 2-2 7 4 1  . 9 1 7

Woods,Andrew  . 2 3 1 7-3 13 3 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 3 0 8 1 0 2 0  . 2 6 7 1 0 0-0 22 2 2  . 9 2 3

Sloan,Scott  . 2 1 9 10-10 32 10 7 0 1 0 3 9  . 2 8 1 7 1 5 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 4-5 8 23 6  . 8 3 8

Ward,Nathan  . 1 9 0 10-9 21 2 4 2 0 0 6 6  . 2 8 6 2 2 4 0  . 2 9 6 2 0 0-0 43 4 0 1.000

Toom,Ethyn  . 1 8 8 12-6 16 6 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 8 8 2 0 4 1  . 2 7 8 0 0 2-3 10 9 3  . 8 6 4

McCowage,Stephen  . 1 6 7 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 2-2 4 1 0 1.000

Howie,Mitchell  . 1 3 6 7-7 22 3 3 2 0 0 4 5  . 2 2 7 0 0 4 0  . 1 3 6 0 0 0-0 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

Fuller,Mitch  . 0 8 3 9-2 12 4 1 0 1 0 4 3  . 2 5 0 3 1 6 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0-0 5 2 2  . 7 7 8

McKenzie,Dean  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 9 12 329 77 95 8 2 0 61 107  . 3 2 5 46 11 63 2  . 3 8 7 7 3 29-32 232 96 28  . 9 2 1

Opponents  . 2 3 9 12 309 49 74 10 1 0 36 86  . 2 7 8 34 5 68 2  . 3 2 4 1 0 21-26 231 88 30  . 9 1 4

LOB - Team (88), Opp (69). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (3). CI - Team (1), Carter,S 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Sloan,Scott  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 0/1 0 8.0 0 0 0 2 10 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooke,Andrew  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Woods,Andrew  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
Nowak,Wes  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0
Cook,Robert  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Toom,Jessie  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cruise,Daniel  1 . 9 5 3-2 7 3 1 0/2 0 32.1 27 13 7 4 29 3 0 0  . 2 1 6 2 0 0 0 0
Bailey,Ross  4 . 7 6 1-0 5 2 0 0/0 0 11.1 14 11 6 8 11 2 0 0  . 2 8 0 4 1 2 0 0
Wilkins,Aaron  4 . 7 6 0-1 2 2 0 0/1 0 5.2 8 3 3 3 5 1 0 0  . 3 6 4 1 2 0 0 0
Hapgood,Ashley  4 . 7 6 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 7 5 3 1 4 0 0 0  . 2 9 2 1 0 0 1 0
Richards,Jacob  9 . 0 0 1-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 5 5 3 6 1 2 0 0  . 3 8 5 3 0 0 0 0
Podmore,Scott 15.43 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 5 8 4 4 2 0 0 0  . 3 5 7 2 1 0 0 0
McCowage,Stephen 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 2 6 6-5 12 12 1 2/2 0 77.1 74 49 28 34 68 10 1 0  . 2 3 9 15 5 2 1 0

Opponents  5 . 9 6 5-6 12 12 1 0/0 1 77.0 95 77 51 46 63 8 2 0  . 2 8 9 18 11 1 7 3

PB - Team (1), Cook,R 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (2), Wilkins,A 1, Richards,J 1. SBA/ATT - Cook,R (10-11), McFarland,B
(5-8), Cruise,D (3-6), Bailey,R (6-6), Carter,S (4-5), Hapgood,A (4-4), Podmore,S (3-3), Richards,J (2-3), McKenzie,D (2-2),
Wilkins,A (1-2), Sloan,S (1-1), Woods,A (1-1).



2019-20 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Vikings (as of Feb 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Ward,Nathan 47 43 4 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
McFarland, Branden 39 33 6 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
Cook,Robert 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 1 0
Cruise,Daniel 14 10 4 0 1.000 1 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0
McCowage,Stephen 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
McKenzie,Dean 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Nowak,Wes 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Wilkins,Aaron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
Carter,Simon 24 17 6 1  . 9 5 8 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 1
Woods,Andrew 26 22 2 2  . 9 2 3 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
Cooke,Tyler 13 7 5 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bailey,Ross 12 7 4 1  . 9 1 7 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Toom,Ethyn 22 10 9 3  . 8 6 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Hapgood,Ashley 28 9 15 4  . 8 5 7 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
Cannington,Michael 26 12 10 4  . 8 4 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Sloan,Scott 37 8 23 6  . 8 3 8 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
Cooke,Andrew 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Howie,Mitchell 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Richards,Jacob 10 7 1 2  . 8 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
Fuller,Mitch 9 5 2 2  . 7 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Toom,Jessie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Podmore,Scott 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 356 232 96 28  . 9 2 1 7 21 5  . 8 0 8 1 1

Opponents 349 231 88 30  . 9 1 4 3 29 3  . 9 0 6 3 0


